6716801
908090
\$40.00
IJ

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Pauline Abu-Jawdch Flat 3, 93 Sloane Street	Name: PALOX Offshore S.A.L.							
London SW1X 9PD, ENGLAND	Internal Address: 2nd Floor							
Execution Date(s) September 9, 2004	Street Address: Main Road							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	4							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Raad Building							
Assignment Merger	City: Beit-Mery							
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:							
Government Interest Assignment								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Lebanon Zip:							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No							
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,716,801							
·	0,710,001							
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes VNo							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1							
Name: Joseph E. Waters, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00							
Internal Address: Seventh Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 1100 Superior Avenue	Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information							
State: Ohio Zip: 44114-2579	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Phone Number: 216.861.5582	b. Deposit Account Number 06-6308							
Fax Number: <u>216.241.1666</u>	Authorized User Name TosePH E WATERS							
Ernail Address: <u> waters@faysharpe.com</u>								
9. Signature: Dank Water	6 October 2004							
Signature	Date							
Joseph E. Waters, Reg. No. 50,427  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
Name of Ferson Signing								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

Effective Date 3/03/ 2004

Pauline Abu-Jawdeh

and

PALOX offshore S.A.L.

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

reproduct to the beating and continue to pyroitate.

Student have in Walled

Goy D. A. Tigood

Notacy Lobid

16 Showey Road

Borchane wood, Herts.

 $\Xi^{(1)} \subseteq J \otimes G \cap I$ 

23 Sepal, 200+

PATENT

REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0944

THIS AGREEMENT, having an effective date of the 3th day of Septente 2004, is

### BETWEEN:

(1) Pauline Abu-Jawdeh, a Lebanese national of Flat 3, 93 Sloane Street, London SW1X 9PD, England (the "Assignor");

and

(2) PALOX offshore S.A.L., a company registered in Lebanon of Beit-Mery, Main Road, Raad Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Lebanon (the "Assignee").

### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patent(s) and/or applicant for registration of the patent application(s), brief details of which are set out in the schedule hereto (the "Patents").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

## NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

### I. ASSIGNMENT

In receipt of £1.00 (One pound sterling), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents including all rights, privileges and advantages attaching thereto to hold unto the Assignee absolutely for the full term of the Patents and to the intent that the Assignee shall (i) be absolutely entitled to any patent granted on the patent applications for the full term of such patents and (ii) have the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patents or like protection throughout the world for any invention embodied by such applications, including the right to claim priority from such applications.

### 2. FURTHER ASSURANCES

The Assignor shall, on being requested to do so by the Assignee and at the cost and expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents as may be necessary for giving full effect to this Assignment and securing to the Assignee the full benefit of the rights in this Assignment.

# 3. GOVERNING LAW

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts in relation to all disputes arising out of this Assignment.

1

Z PAT

REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0945

daudit

#### 4. SCHEDULE

Case	Proprietor	Country	Base	Appl No	Publ No	Grant No
BUR002 Water-in-oil Microemulsions	Pauline Abu- Jawdch	CA	PCT/GB00/00800 (06/03/2000) Priority: 06/03/1999	2362461		Pending
BUR002 Water-in-oil Microemulsions	Pauline Abu- Jawdeh	EP (all states)	PCT/GB00/00800 (06/03/2000) Priority: 06/03/1999	00907813.0		Pending
BUR002 Water-in-oil Microemulsions	Pauline Abu- Jawdeb	CB	PCT/GB00/00800 (06/03/2000) Priority: 06/03/1999	0122403	2364713	2364713
BUR002 Water-in-oil Microemulsions	Pauline Abu- Jawdeh	JP	PCT/GB00/00800 (06/03/2000) Priority: 06/03/1999	547797/1998	WO98/50139	Pending
BUR007	Pauline Abu- Jawdeh	US	BUR001/US and PCT/GB00/00800 (06/03/2000) Priority: 06/03/1999	10/327,771		6716801

IN WITNESS OF WHICH this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first written above.

For and on behalf of: Pauline Abu-Jawdeh (Assignor)

Signature.....

Name: Pauline Abu-Jawdeh

For and on behalf of: **PALOX offshore Limited** 

(Assignee)

Name: PRESIDENT Title

MY T NOW

Suy D. A. Elgood

16 Shanley Hoad Durkinskyropd

Homs. WOS 10N

Notery Public

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0946** 

**RECORDED: 10/06/2004**